Change Order No. 1 to Contract No. 2460
Cholla Pavement Maintenance
5254 S. Warner Rd.
Apache Junction, AZ 85120

FY 16-17 CRACKSEAL
PROGRAM

Project No. SM313N
February 22, 2017

I. Additions
1 6§25 Lane Miles Traffic Control @ $24.00/Lane Mile $126.00
2 46,500 Lbs Sealing Services @ $0.55/Lb. $25,575.00
TOTAL ADDITIONS THIS CHANGE ORDER $25,701.00
Il. Deductions
1 Force Account $5,000.00
TOTAL DEDUCTIONS THIS CHANGE ORDER $5,000.00

lll. Adjustments to Contract Due this Change Order

1 Amount of Original Contract $177,840.00
2 Adjusted Amount of Previcus Change Orders $0.00
3 Additions due this Change Order $25.701.00
4 Deductions due this Change Order $5,000.00
NET INCREASE THIS CHANGE ORDER $20,701.00
TOTAL ADJUSTED CONTRACT AMOUNT $198,541.00

V. Contract Change Order Conditions

All work performed under this Change Order No. 1 shall be carried out in compliance with the specifications, contract
drawings, and any provisions of the original contract designated as the FY 16-17 Crackseal Program, Project No. SM313N,
Contract No. 2460. All terms and conditions of the original contract are applicable to this Change Order No. 1 and are
incorporated herein by this reference unless indicated otherwise.

V. Additional time is associated with this Change Order No. 1; therefore, the Contract Completion date will be March 27, 2017.

Vi Contractor shall indemnify and hold harmless City, its officers and employees from and against any and all liabilities,
damages, losses, and costs, including reasonable attorney’s fees, but only to the extent caused by the negligence,
recklessness, or intentional wrongful conduct of Contractor or other persons employed or used by the Contractor in the
performance of the Contract. It is agreed that Contractor will be responsible for primary loss investigation, defense, and
judgment costs where this indemnification is applicable.

Vil Contractor certifies that the insurance requirements contained in the original contract are applicable to, extend to, and include
the work to be performed pursuant to this Change Order No.1.



OWNER:
Lake Havasu City. Arizona

By:

Charlie Cassens
City Manager

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Lake Havasu City Attorney's Office

By: A./JZQQ%@W
" e [

CONTRACTOR:

By:

Name/Title:

Date:

Date:

Date:

2l 1+




